1
APW6016E
CopyrightANPEC Electronic Corp.
Rev. A.2 – May., 2024
ANPEC reserves the right to make changes to improve reliability or manufacturability without notice, and advise cus-
tomers to obtain the latest version of relevant information to verify before placing orders.
5 Buck Converters and 1 Termination LDO PMIC with I2C interface

10mF
/6.3V
C18
4.7mF/25V
C22
10mF
/6.3V
C26
4.7mF/25V
VIN
C29
10mF
/6.3V
Suggested BOM List
Designation Manufacturer Part No. Description
C1 muRata GRM188R71E105KA12 1mF, 25V, X7R, 0603
C2 muRata GRM21BR61E475KA12L 4.7mF, 25V, X5R, 0805
C3, C4, C8, C9, C13,
C14, C18, C19, C25, C26 muRata GRM219C71E475ME21 4.7mF, 25V, X7S, 0805
C5, C10, C15, C20, C27 muRata GRM155R71A1104MA01 0.1mF, 10V, X7R, 0402
C6, C7, C11, C12 muRata GRM21BR71A106KA73 10mF, 10V, X7R, 0805
C16, C17, C21, C22,
C23, C24, C28, C29 muRata GRM21BR70J106ME76 10mF, 6.3V, X7R, 0805
L1, L2 Mag Layers MMD-05AHN6R8M-X2 6.8mH, 5.5mmx5.2mm
L3, L4 Mag Layers MMD-05AHN2R2M-X2 2.2mH, 5.5mmx5.2mm
L5 Mag Layers MMD-05AHN4R7M-X2 4.7mH, 5.5mmx5.2mm
R1 Common part

10mF
/6.3V
C18
4.7mF/16V
C22
10mF
/6.3V
C26
4.7mF/16V
VIN
C29
10mF
/6.3V
Suggested BOM List
Designation Manufacturer Part No. Description
C1 muRata GRM188R71C105KE15 1mF, 16V, X7R, 0603
C2 muRata GRM21BR61E475KA12L 4.7mF, 25V, X5R, 0805
C3, C4, C8, C9, C13,
C14, C18, C19, C25, C26 muRata GRM21BR71C475KE51 4.7mF, 16V, X7R, 0805
C5, C10, C15, C20, C27 muRata GRM155R71A1104MA01 0.1mF, 10V, X7R, 0402
C6, C7, C11, C12 muRata GRM21BR71A106KA73 10mF, 10V, X7R, 0805
C16, C17, C21, C22,
C23, C24, C28, C29 muRata GRM21BR70J106ME76 10mF, 6.3V, X7R, 0805